PE 2 1 2003 30140

02-28-2003



D\$

(Pay 10/02)	ADEMARKS ONLY S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ConAgra Grocery Products Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dournak Inc. Internal Address: ation Street Address:2201 Touhy Ave. City:_Elk Grove VillageState:_ILZip:_60007 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership I corporation-State_Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \textstyre Yes \textstyre No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	07.10.107
Addition	nal number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sean C. Fifield	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Lord, Bissell & Brook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 S. LaSalle St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Sean C. Fifield Name of Person Signing	February 13, 2003 Signature Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between ConAgra Grocery Products Company, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and Doumak, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 3353 Michelson Drive, Irvine, California 96212, is the owner of the following trademark and the associated registration and/or application for registration thereof existing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Trademark
CAMPY (& DESIGN)

Registration No. 0,748,137

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 2201 East Touhy Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, any future registrations of said Mark, and all common law rights associated with said Mark, and, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under said Mark, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Mark, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Effective this 31st day of January, 2003.

CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY Assignor

Printed Name: William J. Hahn, Jr.

Title: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0171

POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mark: CAMPY & Design

Class: 030

Registration Number: 0,748,137

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

Registrant: Doumak Inc. Date: February 13, 2003

Doumak Inc. hereby terminates all powers of attorney previously granted with respect to the prosecution and maintenance of this matter and hereby appoints John A. Jeffries, Laura A. Kane, Sean C. Fifield and Tamre F. Edwards of Lord, Bissell & Brook, located at 115 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60603, and all of the firm Lord, Bissell & Brook, as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute and maintain this matter, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all documents from the Patent and Trademark Office, and it requests that all correspondence from the Patent and Trademark Office concerning this mark be addressed to:

Sean C. Fifield Lord, Bissell & Brook 115 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 443-1787 **Facsimile:** (312) 896-6787

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

DOUMAK INC.

Title: Chairman of the Boar

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0172